

## Highland District Council 1978 Ford Parkway Saint Paul, Minnesota 55116 Phone: 651-695-4005

Email: info@highlanddistrictcouncil.org

## **Resolution in Support of Accessory Dwelling Units**

WHEREAS, Jamie Radel, City of Saint Paul Planner, met with the Highland District Council's Community Development Committee on Tuesday, May 15<sup>th</sup> to discuss the proposed zoning amendments for Accessory Dwelling Units in the City of Saint Paul; and

WHEREAS, it was confirmed that the Ward 3 Design standards would remain in place with the approval of ADUs in the Highland Park neighborhood; and

WHEREAS, the Committee was supportive of the intergenerational living component and the additional choices ADUs provide for aging community members to live more affordably and safely; therefore

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Highland District Council supports the proposed changes to the Zoning Code that would allow for Accessory Dwelling Units.

Approved on July 19<sup>th</sup>, 2018 By the Highland District Council Board of Directors